These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an

Administrative hearing,.



|| NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

l IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF OF
CHARGES
! Harold Steinberg, M.D.

—_—

l Harold Steinberg, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in

New York State on or about February 5, 1987, by the issuance of license number

! 169279, by the New York State Education Department.
! FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. Respondent's most recent registration to practice medicine in New York State,
required pursuant to N.Y. Education Law § 6502(1) and (5), expired on or about
October 31, 2013. Despite Respondent's knowledge of that expiration, he failed to

register untit September 7, 2016.

B. On or about January 4, 2015, Respondent, evaluated and/or treated Patient A
(identified in the attached Appendix), Respondent failed to maintain a medical record
which accurately refiected the evaluation and treatment of Patient A.

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES
FIRST SPECIFICATION
FAILURE TO COMPLY

Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(16) by his willful or grossly
negligent failure to comply with the substantial provisions of federal, state or local laws,

rules or regulations governing the practice of medicine, as alleged in the facts of:

Il 1. Paragraph A.




l SECOND SPECIFICATION

FAILING TO MAINTAIN A RECORD

1 Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(32) failing to maintain a
|| record for each patient which accurately refiects the evaluation and treatment of the
patient, as alleged in the facts of:

2. Paragraph B.

DATE: December 6, 2016
New York, New York

Roy Nemerson
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct






